Be the Gift Incorporated Privacy Policy

The intent of this policy is to insure participant, volunteer and donor privacy through our website and database programs.

Be the Gift appreciates the trust you place in us. We strive to maintain the highest standard of professionalism, accountability and transparency while recognizing the importance of protecting the information we collect from participants, volunteers, donors and sponsors. Internal control procedures include a system of managerial checks and balances used to insure your information is protected both online and offline.

We only have access to and collect information that you voluntarily give us via email or other direct contact from you. The information we collect may include names, email and postal addresses, phone numbers, participant's work and education histories, event attendance and interests and other information that is voluntarily submitted to us. Be the Gift may use your information for communications to notify you of upcoming events, program impact, email newsletters and other general information relating to Be the Gift. This information is for internal use only and will not be disclosed, shared, sold or rented to anyone except when you have consented to share the information.

Be the Gift may utilize a third-party service provider (such as PayPal) to collect donations. These third-party service providers may collect your bank or credit card information to process a transaction. That information is not passed on to Be the Gift. We also use a third-party service to collect information needed to conduct background checks in certain areas of our program (to include date of birth and social security number) The third-party service is the only location where this information is stored. All third party processors utilized by Be the Gift conform to security industry standards for online contributions.

Our website may use "cookies". Cookies are industry wide pieces of information stored in your browser and cannot alter your computer or computer files in any way. Usage of a cookie is in no way linked to any personally identifiable information on our site. Some of our business partners may use cookies on our site, however we have no access to or control over these cookies. If you choose not to use cookies with our website, you can modify your browser settings to reject cookies. This website contains links to other sites. Be the Gift is not responsible for the content or privacy practices of such other sites.

Our Privacy Policy may change from time to time and all updates will be posted on this page.

Contact Be the Gift by email – info@bethegift.com or phone 970-691-8777 for the following:

- 1. You wish to opt out of any future contacts from us at any time
- 2. Participants do not wish to have their personal information used
- 3. To correct any inaccuracies
- 4. You feel this site is not following its stated Privacy Policy.